	ACIZEDMANIN O THE A HEE TO C			
1	ACKERMANN & TILAJEF, P.C. Craig J. Ackermann, CA Bar No. 229832			
2	cja@ackermanntilajef.com			
3	1180 South Beverly Drive, Suite 610 Los Angeles, California 90035	FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
4	Telephone: (310) 277-0614	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT		
5	Facsimile: (310) 277-0635	JUN 1 5 2022		
6	LAW OFFICE OF TATIANA HERNANDEZ P Tatiana Hernandez, CA Bar No. 255322	.C. By Do O		
7	tatiana@thawpc.com	JESSICA MORALES, DEPUTY		
8	1180 South Beverly Drive, Suite 610 Los Angeles, California 90035			
_	Telephone: (213) 909-4248			
9	Facsimile: (310) 388-0639			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs, the Putative Settlement Cla	ass, the LWDA, and the Aggrieved Employees		
11				
12	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF T	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
13	FOR THE COUNTY OF	SAN BERNARDINO		
14	A A VICE A DODA TO CAR OVA	I		
15	LUIS ANGEL ROBLES GARCIA and MARTIN GARCIA VERA, individually and on	CASE NO: CIVSB2125302		
16	behalf of all others similarly situated,	[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT		
17	Plaintiffs,	Date: June 15, 2022		
18	v.	Time: 10:00 a.m. Dept.: S-26		
19	VAN DRUNEN FARMS – GOLDEN STATE	Judge: Hon. David Cohn		
20	HERBS, INC., a California Corporation,			
21	Defendant.			
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	-1-	-		
	[PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT			

///

///

///

This matter came on regularly for hearing before this Court on June 15, 2022. The Court has entered an Order Granting Final Approval ("Final Approval Order") of the Joint Stipulation and Settlement Agreement of Class Action and PAGA Claims (the "Settlement Agreement") between Plaintiffs Luis Angel Robles Garcia and Martin Garcia Vera ("Plaintiffs"), individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated and Defendant Van Drunen Farms – Golden State Herbs, Inc. ("Defendant"). In conformity with California Rules of Court, Rule 3.769, the Final Approval order, and Settlement Agreement, THE COURT HEREBY ENTERS FINAL JUDGMENT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Settlement Class is defined as: *Plaintiffs and all other hourly-paid non-exempt employees who are or were employed by Defendant in the State of California from February 17, 2017 through September 20, 2021* (collectively, the "Settlement Class").
- 2. Defendant shall fund the settlement in the gross settlement amount of \$185,000.00 in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement and the allocations set forth in the Final Approval Order.
- 3. Upon the funding of the Settlement, and except as to such rights or claims as may be created by this Settlement, the Class Representatives, for themselves only, agree to fully release Defendant and all of its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, shareholders, members, agents, predecessors, successors, and assigns from any and all Claims defined in paragraphs 59 61 of the preliminarily approved Class Settlement agreement.
- 4. The Court retains continuing jurisdiction over the Action and the Settlement, including jurisdiction pursuant to California Rule of Court 3.769(h), solely for purposes of (a) implementing the terms of the settlement, such as requiring the filing of a final report on distributions made to the Class Members, (b) enforcing the Settlement Agreement, (c) addressing settlement administration matters, and (d) addressing such post-Judgment matters as may be appropriate under court rules or applicable law.

5. This Final Judgment is intended to be a final disposition of the above captioned action in its entirety and is intended to be immediately appealable. This Judgment resolves and extinguishes all claims released by the Settlement Agreement, against Defendant.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED:

DATED:	6/15/27	Di G	
	•	HON DAVID COIN	

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA